	RI SOS	Filing Num	ber: 2024494	133540	Date: 3/2	26/2024	12:56:0	00 PM	<u>م</u>		
Û.	State of Rhod Departmen		Business S	ervices	Division		Filed	R			
	<b>cation for</b> ( SN Business Co		e of Autho	ority	BY	mar R9	26 2024 7F(	12:51 )	25 FX (2:06-	STAI	ΛP
→ <sup>Filii</sup>	ng Fee: \$310.0	0 minimum							ي.		STATE
applies f	it to the provisio for a Certificate purpose submits	of Authority to	transact busin	_	-						
1. The	name of the cor	poration is:				-					
SAMSA	ARA INC.										
2. It is i	incorporated un	der the laws o	of: Delaware	:		•					
	·										
(a) If th "incorp	name, if differer le name of the c orated", or "limit corporate endin	orporation in ed," or an ab	its jurisdiction of breviation there	of incorpora	ation does n						
(a) If th "incorp above ( (b) If th corpora filed wi	e name of the c orated", or "limit corporate endin te corporate nar ation will qualify th this applicatio	orporation in ed," or an abl gs for use in l ne is not avai and transact on:	its jurisdiction of breviation there Rhode Island: lable in Rhode I business in Rho	of incorpora of, then lis Island, the	ation does n it the name of n set forth b	of the cor elow the	poration	with the a name und	additio der wi	n of one nich the	of the
(a) If th "incorp above ( (b) If th corpora filed wi	e name of the c orated", or "limit corporate endin e corporate nar ation will qualify	orporation in ed," or an abl gs for use in l ne is not avai and transact on:	its jurisdiction of breviation there Rhode Island: lable in Rhode I business in Rho	of incorpora of, then lis Island, the	ation does n it the name of n set forth b	of the cor elow the	poration	with the a name und	additio der wi	n of one nich the	of the
(a) If th "incorp above (b) If th corpora filed wi 4. The And the X Pe	e name of the c orated", or "limit corporate endin te corporate nar ation will qualify th this applicatio	orporation in ed," or an abl gs for use in l ne is not avai and transact on: poration is: 02 uration is: CH	its jurisdiction of breviation there Rhode Island: lable in Rhode I business in Rho 2/09/2015	of incorpora of, then lis Island, the ode Island	ation does n it the name of n set forth b	of the cor elow the	poration	with the a name und	additio der wi	n of one nich the	of the
(a) If th "incorp above ( (b) If th corpora filed wi 4. The And the X Pe Da	e name of the c orated", or "limit corporate endin the corporate nar ation will qualify th this application date of its incor e period of its du erpetual (on-goin	orporation in ed," or an abl gs for use in l ne is not avai and transact on: poration is: 02 uration is: <b>C</b> H ng) ssolution	its jurisdiction of breviation there Rhode Island: lable in Rhode I business in Rho 2/09/2015	of incorpora of, then lis Island, the ode Island	ation does n it the name of n set forth b	of the cor elow the	poration	with the a name und	additio der wi	n of one nich the	of the
(a) If th "incorp above ( (b) If th corpora filed wi 4. The 4. The And the Da 5. The	e name of the c orated", or "limit corporate endin the corporate endin ation will qualify th this application date of its incor e period of its du erpetual (on-goin ate certain for di	orporation in ed," or an abl gs for use in l ne is not avai and transact on: poration is: 02 uration is: CH ng) ssolution rincipal office	its jurisdiction of breviation there Rhode Island: lable in Rhode business in Rho 2/09/2015 IECK ONE BO	of incorpora of, then lis Island, the ode Island	ation does n it the name of n set forth b	of the cor elow the	poration	with the a name und	additio der wi	n of one nich the	of the
(a) If th "incorp above ( (b) If th corpora filed wi 4. The 4. The And the Da 5. The 1 De Ha	e name of the c orated", or "limit corporate endin the corporate endin the corporate nar ation will qualify th this application date of its incorporate date date date date date date date date	orporation in ed," or an abl gs for use in l ne is not avai and transact on: poration is: 02 uration is: CH ng) ssolution rincipal office ancisco, CA 94	its jurisdiction of breviation there Rhode Island: lable in Rhode business in Rho 2/09/2015 IECK ONE BO is:	of incorpora of, then lis Island, the ode Island X ONLY	ation does n at the name of n set forth b as stated in	elow the the "Fict	poration	with the a name und	additio der wi	n of one hich the	of the
<ul> <li>(a) If th</li> <li>"incorp above 6</li> <li>(b) If th</li> <li>corpora filed wi</li> <li>4. The</li> <li>And the</li> <li>X Pe</li> <li>Da</li> <li>5. The</li> <li>1 De Ha</li> <li>6. The</li> </ul>	e name of the c orated", or "limit corporate endin he corporate endin he corporate nar ation will qualify th this application date of its incor e period of its du erpetual (on-goin ate certain for di address of its p aro Street, San Fr name and addre	orporation in ed," or an abl gs for use in l ne is not avai and transact on: poration is: 02 uration is: CH ng) ssolution rincipal office ancisco, CA 94	its jurisdiction of breviation there Rhode Island: lable in Rhode I business in Rho 2/09/2015 IECK ONE BO is: 4103-5205	of incorpora of, then lis Island, the ode Island X ONLY	ation does n at the name of n set forth b as stated in	elow the the "Fict	poration	with the a name und	additio der wi	n of one hich the	of the
<ul> <li>(a) If th</li> <li>"incorplation of the second se</li></ul>	e name of the c orated", or "limit corporate endin he corporate endin he corporate nar ation will qualify th this application date of its incor e period of its du erpetual (on-goin ate certain for di address of its p aro Street, San Fr name and addre	orporation in ed," or an abl gs for use in l ne is not avai and transact on: poration is: 0; uration is: CH ng) ssolution rincipal office ancisco, CA 94 ess of the init	its jurisdiction of breviation there Rhode Island: lable in Rhode I business in Rho 2/09/2015 IECK ONE BO is: 4103-5205	of incorpora of, then lis Island, the ode Island X ONLY	ation does n at the name of n set forth b as stated in	elow the the "Fict	poration	with the a name und	additio der wi	n of one hich the	of the

MAIL TO: Division of Business Services 148 W. River Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02904-2615 Phone: (401) 222-3040 Website: www.sos.ri.gov

STAMP

7. The purpose or purposes which it proposes to pursue in the transaction of business in Rhode Island are:

## IOT SERVICES

NAME		ADDRESS				
e Attached.						
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
			<u> </u>			
			Check the box to indicate an attachment			
	espective addresses of of which it is incorporate		if directors are not required under the law			
OFFICE	NAME	······································	ADDRESS			
PRESIDENT	See attached.					
VICE PRESIDENT						
TREASURER						
SECRETARY						
			Check the box to indicate an attachmen			
		is authority to issue; itemized by	classes, par value of shares, shares with			
ar value, and series, if NUMBER OF SHARES	any, within a class, is: CLASS	SERIES	PAR VALUE OR STATE NO PAR VALUE			
4,000,000,000			\$0.0001			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Common	- <u>A</u>				
DOG OOD OUT		- <u>5</u> C				
600,000,000	Common					
	Common Preferred stock		\$0.0001			
1,200,000,000 400,000,000 0. An estimate, <b>as a p</b> cated within this state	Preferred stock ercentage, of the prop during the following ye rever located. (Note: Pe	ortion that the estimated value of	of the property of the corporation to be erty of the corporation to be owned during			
1,200,000,000 400,000,000 0. An estimate, <b>as a p</b> cated within this state to following year, whe 0 % 1. An estimate, <b>as a p</b> t or from places of bus	Preferred stock ercentage, of the prop during the following ye rever located. (Note: Pe bercentage, of the prop siness in Rhode Island	ortion that the estimated value of ar bears to the value of all prop ercentage obtained from worksh portion of the gross amount of bu	of the property of the corporation to be erty of the corporation to be owned during eet.) usiness to be transacted by the corporation red to the gross amount thereof which with			

12. This application must be accompanied by a <u>Certificate of Good Standing/Lette</u> formation dated within 60 days of the date of this filing.	er of Status from the state or country of
13. Date when the Certificate of Authority will be effective: CHECK ONE BOX ON	ILY
X Date received (Upon filing)	
Later effective date (Date must be no more than 90 days from the date of filir	ng)
14. Under penalty of perjury, I declare and affirm that I have examined this Applica any accompanying attachments, and that all statements contained herein are true	• •
Type or Print Name of Authorized Officer	Date
Denise Bell	3/26/2024
Signature of Authorized Officer of the Corporation	<b>_</b>
Denise Bell	

## Attachment For Officer's And Director's: SAMSARA INC.

Name	Title
Dominic Phillips	CFO
Adam Eltoukhy	Secretary
Sanjit Biswas	CEO & Director
John Bicket	Director
Hemant Taneja	Director
Ann Livermore	Director
Jonathan Chadwick	Director
Marc Andreessen	Director
Sue Bostrom	Director
Sue Wagner	Director
Todd Bluedom	Director

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "SAMSARA INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2024.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



Authentication: 203076159 Date: 03-21-24

5689992 8300 SR# 20241100924

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Rhode Island Department of State | Office of the Secretary of State Gregg M. Amore, Secretary of State

I, GREGG M. AMORE, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island,

hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions

of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this

office on this day:

March 26, 2024 12:56 PM

Treng M. Course

Gregg M. Amore Secretary of State

